
To: luke.clippinger@house.state.md.us; sandy.bartlett@house.state.md.us; 
lauren.arikan@house.state.md.us; christopher.bouchat@house.state.md.us; 
jon.cardin@house.state.md.us; frank.conaway@house.state.md.us; 
charlotte.crutchfield@house.state.md.us; elizabeth.embry@house.state.md.us; 
robin.grammer@house.state.md.us; aaron.kaufman@house.state.md.us; 
david.moon@house.state.md.us; latoya.nkongolo@house.state.md.us; 
cheryl.pasteur@house.state.md.us; n.scott.phillips@house.state.md.us; 
sheree.sample.hughes@house.state.md.us; stuart.schmidt@house.state.md.us; 
gary.simmons@house.state.md.us; karen.simpson@house.state.md.us; 
kym.taylor@house.state.md.us; chris.tomlinson@house.state.md.us; 
karen.toles@house.state.md.us; william.valentine@house.state.md.us; 
nicole.williams@house.state.md.us

Subject: Urgent: Support HB1165 – Protect Family Rights in Maryland

Dear Delegates Luke H. Clippinger, J. Sandy Bartlett, Lauren C. Arikan, Christopher 
Eric Bouchat, Jon S. Cardin, Frank M. Conaway, Jr., Charlotte A. Crutchfield, 
Elizabeth M. Embry, Robin L. Grammer, Jr., Aaron M. Kaufman, David H. Moon, 
LaToya Nkongolo, Cheryl E. Pasteur, N. Scott Phillips, Sheree Sample-Hughes, 
Stuart M. Schmidt, Jr., Gary Simmons, Karen P. Simpson, Kym Taylor, Christopher 
L. Tomlinson, Karen R. Toles, William M. Valentine, Nicole A. Williams

I urge you to support HB1165, Delegate Phillips' bill, to help enforce court-ordered 
visitation and protect parental rights. This critical legislation ensures that Maryland 
families remain unified and strengthens trust in our judicial system.

Please stand with The Foundation for Fathers and vote in favor of HB1165. We 
are counting on your support.
Thank you for your time and leadership.

Respectfully,
[Your Name]
[Your Contact Information]

mailto:nicole.williams@house.state.md.us

